BRÜEL & KJÆR® Transducers
Hydrophone Types 8103, 8104, 8105 and 8106
Brüel & Kjær hydrophones are transducers for measuring
waterborne sound. The four hydrophones are:
• Miniature Hydrophone Type 8103
• Calibration Standard Hydrophone Type 8104
• Spherical Hydrophone Type 8105
• Low-noise Hydrophone Type 8106

Ordering Information
Type 8103 Miniature Hydrophone
includes Integral Cable with raw cable AC-0043: low-noise, double-
screen (waterproof, not water-blocking) with 10–32 UNF (M) end
Type 8104 Calibration Standard Hydrophone
includes Integral Cable with raw cable AC-0034: water-blocked,
MIL–C–915 with BNC end
Type 8105 Spherical Hydrophone
includes Integral Cable with raw cable AC-0034: water-blocked,
MIL–C–915 with BNC end
Type 8106 Low-noise Hydrophone
Supported Brüel & Kjær Hardware
ADAPTERS FOR TYPE 8103
JP-0145 Non-submersible Adapter, 10–32 UNF Coaxial (F) to
BNC (M)
JP-0162 Non-submersible Adapter, 10–32 UNF Coaxial (F) to
TNC (M)
JJ-2617 Non-submersible Adapter, 10–32 UNF Coaxial (F) to
half-inch microphone
CABLES AND ADAPTERS FOR TYPES 8104 AND 8105
AO-1431 Submersible Integral Cable with BNC end connector
includes:
• AC-0034: Raw cable (water-blocked, MIL–C–915)
• JP-0415: 4-pin (M) submersible connector
• JJ-0415: 4-pin (F) submersible connector
AO-1432 Non-submersible Integral Cable with BNC end
connector, includes AC-0034: Raw cable (water-
blocked, MIL–C–915)
JP-0226 Non-submersible Adapter, BNC (F) to TNC (M)
CABLES AND ADAPTERS FOR TYPE 8106
AO-1433 Submersible Cable
includes:
• AC-0101: Water-blocked, shielded 4-core cable, reinforced
• JP-0735: Submersible connector, 7-pin (M)
• JJ-0738: Submersible connector, 7-pin (F)
AO-0390 Non-submersible Cable
includes:
• AC-0101: Water-blocked, shielded 4-core cable, reinforced
• JP-0735: Submersible connector, 7-pin (M)
• JP-0717: Non-submersible connector, B&K 7-pin (M)
WL-1260 B&K 7-pin (F) to 7-pin LEMO (M)
CALIBRATION
Type 4229* Hydrophone Calibrator
WA-0658 Type 8106 to Type 4229 Coupler (optional)